
2021 4-H VIRTUAL FISHING - BASS 
Results 

 
State Individual OVERALL  
Placing Name County District Weight (lbs) 

1 Cason Parrish Taylor 7 72.89 
2 Evan Allen Walker 9 57.31 
3 Lorenzo Moreno Jones 7 56.90 
4 Carson Cherry Hood 8 52.84 
5 Logan Giensenschlag Burleson 9 50.15 
6 Hoyt Schmunsler McLennan 8 49.11 
7 Cutter Cogburn Madison 9 46.76 
8 Kase Fain Clay 3 46.10 
9 Abigail Holmes Panola 5 44.97 

10 Ty Grounds Llano 7 44.93 
11 Hayden Dixon Anderson 5 44.89 
12 Brady Masur Bastrop 10 43.96 
13 Ruger Cote Frio 12 42.81 
14 Landry Masur Bastrop 10 42.51 
15 Taylor Gutermuth Shelby 5 41.99 
16 Kolton Lindsey Henderson 5 41.37 
17 Cooper Talley Hardeman 3 38.52 
18 Crue Harrison Archer 3 36.78 
19 Colby McAnulty Milam 8 36.55 
20 Bryce Parish Henderson 5 36.24 
21 Fisher Inman Jack 3 36.22 
22 Connor Vaughan Taylor 7 35.93 
23 Bailen Kocurek Burleson 9 35.72 
24 Clay Harkness Colorado 11 35.19 
25 Blake Raymond Rockwall 4 34.70 
26 Kolby Moss Matagorda 11 33.79 
27 Tayden Petersen Leon 8 33.28 
28 Bradley Nowicki Washington 11 32.94 
29 Jace Schindler Clay 3 32.53 
30 Keona Ellis Kendall 10 31.84 
31 Jacob Crawford Kaufman 4 31.16 
32 Jacob East Upshur 5 31.05 
33 Eli Allen Walker 9 29.78 
34 Rylee Muchow Grimes 9 29.03 
35 Johnie Walker Burnet 7 28.19 
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36 Braden Smith Henderson 5 28.10 
37 Matthan Ellis Kendall 10 28.01 
38 Colton Hemphill Henderson 5 27.77 
39 Steven Turbyfill Henderson 5 25.94 
40 Rein Hooten Llano 7 25.35 
41 Aubree Harp Cass 4 24.86 
42 Megan Gutermuth Shelby 5 23.92 
43 Landon Roland Collin 4 23.69 
44 Caden Fuentes Waller 9 23.38 
45 Jacob Fulgham Henderson 5 23.14 
46 Karson Ray Medina 10 22.44 
47 Steven Bailey Montgomery 9 22.32 
48 Jackson Errington Bosque 8 22.02 
49 Joe Brunson Wood 5 21.87 
50 Jonathan Herlong Austin 11 21.77 
51 Christopher Resendiz Nacogdoches 5 21.75 
52 Dalton Meeks Hardeman 3 21.35 
53 Sarah Masur Bastrop 10 21.28 
54 Sterling Andrews Llano 7 20.95 
55 Slade Casey  Matagorda 11 20.90 
56 Rush Greer Lampasas 7 20.65 
56 Hayden LeFevre Haskell 3 20.65 
58 Garrett Glover Cherokee 5 20.59 
59 Cooper LaBuhn Gonzales 10 20.04 
60 Cooper Wilhelm Jones 7 20.00 
61 Andon Pearce-Penny Henderson 5 19.48 
62 Cooper Smith Wichita 3 19.46 
63 Jaxon Pinner Hill 8 19.42 
64 Roy Medrano Zavala 12 18.45 
65 Cattle Ward Liberty 9 17.72 
66 Kiptyn Phelps Shelby 5 17.69 
67 Strut Reust Cass 4 17.67 
68 Bailey Garbs Burleson 9 17.12 
69 Luke Vogel Guadalupe 10 17.07 
70 Colton Howell Henderson 5 16.84 
71 Mason Caraveau Tarrant 4 16.51 
72 Hayden Hurst Madison 9 16.23 
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73 Kinsley Zwernemann Burleson 9 15.94 
74 Jabari Tims Austin 11 15.54 
75 Beau Glauser Kendall 10 15.16 
76 Gavin Glover Cherokee 5 14.45 
77 Daniel Kernes Wood 5 14.07 
78 Alyna Garcia Willacy  12 13.55 
79 Landon Jock Lamar 4 13.29 
80 Thomas Bailey Montgomery 9 13.19 
81 Bridger Ethridge Nacogdoches 5 13.13 
82 Aveigh Galbreath Llano 7 12.48 
83 Landen Hurley Matagorda 11 12.47 
84 Tucker Vaughn Hill 8 12.45 
85 Zachary Zander Bosque 8 12.08 
86 Micah Duke Comal 10 11.51 
87 Austin Swedoski Cass 4 11.30 
88 Sonny Posey Bowie 4 11.22 
89 Jonathan Anzai Travis 10 11.09 
90 Jeremiah Turner Cass 4 11.02 
91 Emma Miller Concho 4 10.34 
92 Easton LaFevre Haskell 3 10.07 
93 Gage Brassell Hill 8 9.92 
94 Afton Smith Bosque 8 9.25 
95 Wyatt Clemens Runnels 7 8.63 
96 Roy Portales Victoria 11 8.51 
97 Tanner Stone Llano 7 8.14 
98 Gabriel Hampton Red River 4 7.95 
99 Coby Sheffield Leon 8 7.93 

100 Beaudie Pearce Henderson 5 7.71 
101 Hunter Brooke Freestone 8 7.47 
102 Ty Shannon Lamar 4 7.47 
103 Bailey Hatfield Brazoria 9 7.46 
104 Fisher Lenart Hill 8 7.01 
105 Jensen Sharkey Hunt 4 6.33 
106 Wesley Moss Matagorda 11 6.28 
107 Robert Schuttler Wood 5 5.65 
108 Khiyo Connor Lampasas 7 5.13 
109 Kalee Cameron Panola 5 4.91 
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110 Kaytlin Harris Panola 5 4.89 
111 Zane Morrow Hunt 4 4.76 
112 Kade Bishop Brazoria 9 4.75 
113 Kayden Kunz Wharton 11 4.58 
114 Josue Vasquez Val Verde 6 4.50 
115 River Yates Somervell 8 4.10 
116 Ashlynn Winzenried Matagorda 11 4.08 
117 Jack Lewis Kinney 10 4.04 
118 Raegan Neu Cooke 4 4.02 
119 Joaquin East  Hidalgo 12 3.78 
120 Wyatt Blazek Travis 10 3.70 
121 Hunter Portales Victoria 11 3.56 
122 Kaitlyn Maretta Henderson 5 3.54 
123 Bricen Salazar Real 10 3.50 
124 Hayden Cantrell Henderson 5 3.39 
125 Emilee Mingus Red River 4 3.15 
126 Mason Mueller Jones 7 2.90 
127 Jordan Swedoski Cass 4 2.78 
128 Roper Portales Victoria 11 2.55 
128 Kylie Kofnovec Freestone 8 2.55 
130 Hannah Hampton Red River 4 2.36 
131 Elizabeth McMeans Anderson 5 2.34 
132 Logan Richardson Wise 3 2.24 
133 Jaydon Pittman Panola 5 2.19 
133 JW Kofnovec Freestone 8 2.19 
135 Jackson Baskin Kendall 10 1.82 
135 Coy LaBuhn Gonzales 10 1.82 
137 Talon Sylvest Callahan 7 1.54 
137 Andrew Perkins Wood 5 1.54 
139 Amilya Perry Henderson 5 1.25 
140 Benjamin Watkins Kerr 10 1.10 
141 Kamryn Virdell Burnet 7 0.87 

 
Individual Big Bass 2021 

Placing Name County District Weight (lbs) Girth (inches) 
1 Cason Parrish Taylor 7 8.97 19 
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State Team OVERALL 
Placing Names County District Weight (lbs) 

1 Bailie Nobile, Brandon Nobile, Hayden 
Le Fevre, Easton LeFevre 

Montague & 
Haskell 

3 66.24 

2 Bailey Garbs, Kinsley Zwernemann, 
Bailen Kocurck 

Burleson 9 60.96 

3 Eli Allen, Evan Allen, Rylee Muchow, 
Kyleigh Bradicich 

Walker 9 60.15 

4 Lorenzo Moreno, Carter Schnoor Jones 7 57.71 
5 Taylor Gutermuth, Megan Gutermuth, 

Lance Holloway 
Shelby 5 57.19 

6 Timothy Brown, Clara Brown, Hayden 
Acker, D'lyssa Acker 

Smith  5 53.92 

7 Steven Turbyfill, Colton Hemphill Henderson 5 45.75 
8 Sterling Andrews, Ty Grounds, Casey 

Gass 
Llano 7 45.45 

9 Jantz Self, Remi McLarty, Brady Norris Baylor 3 43.89 
10 Ruger Cote, Karson Ray Frio 12 43.47 
11 Cole Estes, Kagen Logan, Hayden 

Strand, Carson Stone 
Jones 7 42.69 

12 Eli Erwin, Ethan Erwin, Rayleigh 
Langdon, Harper Langdon 

Hood 8 41.83 

13 Aveigh Galbreath, Rein Hooten Llano 7 39.51 
14 Jacob Fulgham, Braden Smith, Colton 

Howell 
Henderson 5 38.61 

15 Landen Hurley, Kolby Moss, Wesley 
Moss, Slade Casey 

Matagorda 11 38.02 

16 Colby McAnulty, Emma McAnulty Milam 8 36.55 
17 Jesse Ramos, Roy Medrano Zavala 12 36.37 
18 Jonathan Herlong, Jabari Tims Austin 11 35.66 
19 Braisyn Dillard, Braden Logan Jones 7 32.04 
20 Kade Buzbee, Karsen Poteet Hill 8 31.39 
21 Jake Stephenson, Talon Towner Panola 5 30.74 
22 Dylan Trotti, Luke Vogel Guadalupe 10 29.66 
23 Lyndon Wright, Blaine Orsak Baylor 3 29.37 
24 Dylan Muehlstein, Mason Muller, 

Cooper Wilhelm, Wesley Muehlstein 
Jones 7 22.90 
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25 Christopher Resendiz, Emily Resendiz Nacogdoches 5 21.80 
26 Gavin Glover, Garrett Glover Cherokee 5 18.29 
27 Jeremiah Tuner, Joshua Whatley Cass 4 17.78 
28 Phenyx Reust, Tymber Reust, Strut 

Reust 
Cass 4 14.73 

29 Michael Esparza, Markus Esparza Hood 8 13.04 
30 Kade Bishop, Bailey Hatfield Brazoria 9 12.21 
31 West Brown, Loden Brown Bell 8 11.65 
32 Hunter Shannon, Mark Westmoreland, 

Luke Cowden, Thomas Westmoreland 
Travis 10 11.53 

33 Alyna Garcia, Mia Aguirre Willacy 12 11.24 
34 Briggs Green, Maddox Green, Jackson 

Dillard 
Llano 7 10.48 

35 Wyatt Clemens, Royce Cooke Runnels 7 8.63 
36 Jake Stephenson, Talon Towner Panola 5 8.29 
37 Jensen Sharkey, Zane Marrow Hunt 4 6.87 
38 Dylan Foley, Blake Foley Grayson 4 5.25 
39 Benjamin Hartzog, Joaquin East, Logan 

Kutser 
Hidalgo 12 3.78 

40 Brayden Dickinson, Levi Garza McMullen 12 3.02 
 

Team Big Bass 2021 
Placing Names County District Weight (lbs) Girth (inches) 

1 Bailey Garbs, Kinsley 
Zwernemann, Bailen 
Kocurek 

Burleson 9 7.95 14 
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District Individual OVERALL  
Placing Name County District Weight (lbs) 

1 Abigail Holmes Panola 5 44.97 
2 Hayden Dixon Anderson 5 44.89 
3 Taylor Gutermuth Shelby 5 41.99 
4 Kolton Lindsey Henderson 5 41.37 
5 Bryce Parish Henderson  5 36.24 
6 Jacob East Upshur 5 31.05 
7 Braden Smith Henderson 5 28.10 
8 Colton Hemphill Henderson 5 27.77 
9 Steven Turbyfill Henderson 5 25.94 

10 Megan Gutermuth Shelby 5 23.82 
11 Jacob Fulgham Henderson 5 23.14 
12 Joe Brunson Wood 5 21.87 
13 Christopher Resendiz Nacogdoches 5 21.75 
14 Garrett Glover Cherokee 5 20.59 
15 Andon Pearce-Penny Henderson 5 19.48 
16 Kiptyn Phelps Shelby 5 17.69 
17 Colton Hemphill Henderson 5 16.84 
18 Gavin Glover Cherokee 5 14.45 
19 Daniel Kernes Wood 5 14.07 
20 Bridger Ethridge Nacogdoches 5 13.13 
21 Beaudie Pearce Henderson 5 7.71 
22 Robert Schuttler Wood 5 5.65 
23 Kalee Cameron Panola 5 4.91 
24 Kaytlin Harris Panola 5 4.89 
25 Hayden Cantrell Henderson 5 3.39 
26 Elizabeth McMeans Anderson 5 2.34 
27 Jaydon Pittman Panola 5 2.19 
28 Andrew Perkins Wood 5 1.54 
29 Amilya Perry Henderson 5 1.25 
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District Team OVERALL  
Placing Name County District Weight (lbs) 

1 Megan Gutermuth, Taylor 
Gutermuth, Lance Holloway 

Shelby 5 57.19 

2 Timothy Brown, Clara Brown, 
Hayden Acker, D’Lyssa Acker 

Smith 5 53.92 

3 Steven Turbyfill, Colton 
Hemphill, Bryce Parish 

Henderson 5 45.75 

4 Jacob Fulgham, Braden 
Smith, Colton Howell 

Henderson 5 38.61 

5 Christopher Resendiz, Emily 
Resendiz 

Nacogdoches 5 21.8 

6 Gavin Glover, Garrett Glover Cherokee 5 18.29 
7 Jake Stephenson, Talon 

Towner 
Panola 5 8.29 

 


